



Contact: Carolina Campita
Marketing and Communications Manager

carolina.campita@ritzcarlton.com +973 1758 6704

THE RITZ-CARLTON, BAHRAIN APPOINTS JEREMY CANIVET AS THE NEW EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT MANAGER I/C SALES, MARKETING AND PR

As the season begins in the Kingdom of Bahrain, The Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain's General Manager, Bernard de Villèle, proudly appoints Jeremy Canivet as the new Executive Assistant Manager in-charge of Sales, Marketing and Public Relations. In this new role, Canivet will continue to direct the Sales and Marketing and oversee the hotel in the absence of the General Manager.

"A true Ritz-Carlton Gentleman Jeremy joined The Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain in September 2018 as Director of Sales and Marketing. Through his hard work and dedication, he successfully led the team during these unprecedented times, maintaining the five-star property as the top provider of luxury experiences in the Kingdom of Bahrain. Jeremy's purposeful leadership, commitment and adaptability make him the ideal candidate for this important role, and I am confident he will continue to elevate the entire Sales and Marketing division to the next level, as well as helping me with the operation of the overall property." says Bernard de Villèle.



Canivet began his hospitality career in Sales & Marketing in Toronto, Canada before moving on to positions in Europe and then the Middle East in 2010. In addition to working for notable brands such as the Fairmont Hotel and Resorts, St. Regis and Kempinski, his career has also brought him to work in key market cities including Toronto, Zurich, London, Abu Dhabi, and Muscat.

"I'm delighted to hold a key position at such a prestigious brand and to work with a very special team at The Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain. I look forward to continuing my journey while creating #RCMemories for all of our esteemed business and leisure guests by crafting the exceptional and timeless service for which The Ritz-Carlton is globally recognized for," says Canivet. "The Ritz-Carlton, Bahrain has always provided unparalleled service excellence along with the most luxurious facilities in the Kingdom and my ambition is to continuously elevate this vision and the overall guest experience while at the same time attaining financial goals."

Set within 20 acres of lush gardens and golden sandy beaches on the Gulf of Arabia, the 245-room five-star city resort is one of the most elegant destinations in Bahrain. A place where guests can immerse themselves in the local culture, enjoy extraordinary cuisine and explore the dazzling capital city of Manama.

For further information, please call our dining expert at +973 1758 6499, the hotel directly at +973 1758 0000 or visit: https://www.ritzcarlton.com/bahrain. Follow the hotel on Facebook and Instagram @ritzcarltonbahrain, and join the conversation using #RCMemories.

###

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.ritzcarlton.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the new name of Marriott's travel program replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including earning points toward free hotel stays and nights toward Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com.